any changes to the issuer/ counterparty’s credit profile to minimise such risk. It is the Fund’s policy to

enter into financial instruments with reputable counterparties. The Manager also closely monitors the

creditworthiness of the Fund’s other counterparties (e.g. brokers, custodian, banks, etc.) by reviewing

their credit ratings and credit profile on a regular basis.

At the reporting date, the Fund’s maximum exposure to credit risk is represented by the carrying

amount of each class of financial assets recognised in the statement of financial position. None

of the Fund's financial assets were past due or impaired as at the reporting date.

2022

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Fund's profit/ loss for the year/ period and NAV

to movements in prices of fixed income securities held by the Fund as a result of movements in

market profit rates. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the profit rates increased and

decreased by 1% (100 basis points) with all other variables held constant.

2023

48

MAYBANK MIXED ASSETS-I WAQF FUND

19. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D)

(c) Credit risk (cont'd)

(ii) Credit risk concentration

Percentage ` Percentage

RM of NAV RM of NAV

Financial assets

AAA 231,076   17.50   306,745   23.23

AA2 39,814   3.02   348,837   26.42

AA3 141,172   10.69   218,772   16.57

A1 38,563   2.92   -   -

A3 -   -   38,575   2.92

450,625   34.13   912,929   69.14

(d) Liquidity risk

Less than More than

1 month 1 month Total

2023 RM RM RM

Financial assets

Financial assets at FVTPL   170,306   319,308   489,614

Dividend receivables   183 -   183

Profit income receivables   1,676 2,436   4,112

Cash at bank   127,205 -   127,205

Total undiscounted financial assets   299,370   321,744   621,114

2023 2022

The following table analyses the Fund’s investments in Sukuk, profit income receivables and

cash and cash equivalents by rating categories. The ratings for the Fund’s investments in Sukuk

and profit receivable on Sukuk were obtained from S&P or its equivalent rating by Moody's and/

or Fitch, while the ratings for cash at bank and Shariah-compliant deposit with a licensed Islamic

financial institution with were obtained from RAM's official website.

Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Fund will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations

associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or other financial assets. Exposure